
 

 

 

TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING 

FEBRUARY 18, 2025 at 6:00 PM 

Saratoga Town Hall, 110 E Spring Ave, Saratoga, WY 82331 
 

AGENDA 
 

CALL TO ORDER 

1) Opening Ceremony 

2) Roll Call:   __Mayor Chuck Davis    __Councilman Cooley    __Councilman Oxford 

__Councilman Fluty    __Councilman Barkhurst 

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA 

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 

3) Meeting Minutes from February 4, 2025 

APPROVAL OF THE BILLS 

4) Deposits- $409,190.57 

5) Accounts Payable - $49,677.98 

6) Transmittals - $12,244.62 

7) Payroll - $45,008.94 

CORRESPONDENCE 

8) Carbon County Library 

9) Carbon County Planning & Development Department 

ITEMS FROM THE PUBLIC 

COUNCIL COMMENTS 

REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS 

Town Hall 

10) Kurt and Sheree Stropas Property 

Police Department 

11) Badge & Wallet Quote - $1,171.25 
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Fire Department 

Recreation Department 

Next meeting is March 3, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

12) In The Swim Pool Paint Quote - $3,549.75 

13) Open Gym Schedule Change Request 

Department of Public Works 

14) Pay App #6 - Rocky Mountain Sand & Gravel - $96,348.55 

15) Wyoming Machinery Backhoe Quote  

16) Sewer & Water Truck Bid 

REPORTS FROM BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 

Planning Commission 
Next meeting is March 11, 2025 at 5:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

17) Ordinance 879 - Planning Commission Term Limits - 2nd Reading 

18) Letter of Interest - Matt Baker 

19) Letter of Interest - Tana Davi 

20) Letter of Interest - Heidi Larsen 

Water and Sewer Joint Power Board 
Next meeting is March 12, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the PVCC 

Community Center Joint Powers Board 
Next meeting is March 10, 2025 at 4:30 PM at the PVCC 

Recreation Commission 
Next meeting is March 3, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

Saratoga Airport Advisory Board 
Next meeting is March 10, 2025 at 3:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

South Central Wyoming Emergency Medical Services Board 
Next meeting is March 17, 2025 at 6:00 PM in Saratoga 

NEW BUSINESS 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

To discuss personnel and matters of litigation in accordance with W.S. 16-4-405(a) (ii) and (iii) 

Exit executive session noting no action was taken and to seal the minutes at HH:MM PM 

FURTHER BUSINESS 

ADJOURNMENT 

THE NEXT TOWN COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE ON 

TUESDAY, MARCH 4, 2025 AT 6:00 PM. 
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TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING 

FEBRUARY 04, 2025 at 6:00 PM 

Saratoga Town Hall, 110 E Spring Ave, Saratoga, WY 82331 
 

MINUTES 
 

CALL TO ORDER 

Mayor Chuck Davis called the meeting to order at 6:00PM 

 

1) Opening Ceremony 

2) Roll Call:   __Mayor Chuck Davis    __Councilman Cooley    __Councilman Oxford 

__Councilman Fluty    __Councilman Barkhurst 

All members of Council were present 

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA 

Motion to approve agenda for February 4, 2025 was made by Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman 

Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 

 

3) Meeting Minutes from January 21, 2025 

Motion to approve minutes from January 21, 2025 was made by Councilman Barkhurst, 

second by Councilman Oxford. Motion carried.  

APPROVAL OF THE BILLS 

Motion to approve all financials from February 4, 2025 was made by Councilman Cooley, second by 

Councilman Fluty. Motion carried.  

 

4) Deposits - $119,708.41 

5) Accounts Payable - $38,416.00 

6) Transmittals - $24,114.35 

7) Payroll - $47,518.06 

 

CORRESPONDENCE 
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8) Benson Brothers 

9) Safe Ride 

 

ITEMS FROM THE PUBLIC 

 

10) Kathy Beck, Rachel Swanson - Suicide Prevention 

 

COUNCIL COMMENTS 

REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS 

Town Hall 

 

11) Ordinance 878 - Black Hills Energy Franchise Agreement - 3rd Reading 

Motion to approve Ordinance 878 - Black Hills Energy Franchise agreement on the 3rd and 

final reading was made by Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Fluty. Motion 

carried.  

12) Wyoming Community Gas - Project Designation $5,983.88 

Motion to split the Wyoming Community Gas Distribution five (5) ways between Wood's 

Ballfield, Saratoga Municipal Swimming Pool, Saratoga Recreation Department, 4-H 

Shooting Sports, and Drama Club giving each group $1196.78 made by Councilman Cooley, 

second by Councilman Oxford. Motion carried.  

 

Police Department 

Acting Chief Moore reported since the last meeting on January 21, 2025 the Police Department has 

received 122 law calls with 1 (one) K9 deployment, 4 (four) animal complaints, 2 (two) domestics, 

3 (three) agency assists calls, 2 (two) hot pool violations, 1 (one) unattended death, and 6 (six) 

traffic citations. 

Fire Department 

 

13) FIRE CATT Precision Service Testing - Service Test Agreement 

Motion to approve the Service Agreement with FIRE CATT was made by Councilman 

Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

Recreation Department 

Next meeting is March 3, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

 

14) 2025 Swimming Pool Schedule 

Motion to table approval of the 2025 Swimming Pool schedule until Swimming Lesson 

schedule is set made by Councilman Barkhurst, second by Councilman Cooley. Motion 

carried. 

15) MED-TAC Invoice $1,769.99 - AED 

Motion to approve the purchase of an AED from MED-TAC in the amount of $1,769.99 was 

made by Councilman Barkhurst, second by Councilman Oxford. Motion carried.  
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Department of Public Works 

 

16) Backhoe Repair/Replacement 

Motion to approve rebuild of the backhoe at a cost of $48,000.00 by Councilman Fluty second 

by Councilman Cooley. Motion carried.  

17) Hot Pool Heater Proposal 

Motion to approve new heater at the hot pool from Black Diamond Electric in the amount of 

$8,350.00 made by Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Oxford. Motion carried.  

REPORTS FROM BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 

Planning Commission 
Next meeting is February 11, 2025 at 5:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

 

18) Letter of Interest - Heidi Larsen 

19) Letter of Interest - Tana Davi 

20) Ordinance 879 - Amending Title 2 - Planning Commision Term Lengths 

Motion to approve Ordinance 879- Amending Title 2 Planning Commission Term Limits on 

the first reading was made by Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Fluty. Motion 

carried.  

21) Ordinance 880 - Amend Title 17 - Subdivisions 

Will be a Public Hearing at 5:30 PM prior to the next meeting.  

Water and Sewer Joint Power Board 
Next meeting is February 12, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the PVCC 

Community Center Joint Powers Board 
Next meeting is February 10, 2025 at 4:30 PM at the PVCC 

Recreation Commission 
Next meeting is March 3, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

 

22) Letter of Interest - Cody Burdett 

Motion to approve appointment Cody Burdett to the Recreation Commission made by 

Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

Saratoga Airport Advisory Board 
Next meeting is February 10, 2025 at 3:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

South Central Wyoming Emergency Medical Services Board 
Next meeting is February 17, 2025 at 6:00 PM in Hanna 

 

23) Meeting Minutes - December 16, 2024 

 

NEW BUSINESS 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

 

FURTHER BUSINESS 
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ADJOURNMENT 

Motion to adjourn meeting at 7:19 PM made by Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. 

Motion carried.  

 

THE NEXT TOWN COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE ON 

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2025 AT 6:00 PM. 

 

 

     

 
Mayor Chuck Davis 

 

     

     

     

 
Jennifer Anderson, Town Clerk 
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     1

Report dates: 2/5/2025-2/18/2025 Feb 14, 2025  05:07PM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

Armstrong Consultants, Inc.

7709 Armstrong Consultants, Inc. ARM236916-2 AIP# 3-56-0026-036 & 037-2024-WYD 01/24/2025 5,747.67 .00 42-534-312 225

          Total Armstrong Consultants, Inc.: 5,747.67 .00

BCN

5860 BCN 23865978 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Ja 02/01/2025 7.52 .00 42-533-270 225

5860 BCN 23865978 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Ja 02/01/2025 7.52 .00 10-442-280 225

5860 BCN 23865978 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Ja 02/01/2025 7.52 .00 10-412-280 225

5860 BCN 23865978 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Ja 02/01/2025 35.44 .00 10-421-280 225

5860 BCN 23865978 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Ja 02/01/2025 7.52 .00 10-431-280 225

5860 BCN 23865978 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Ja 02/01/2025 35.44 .00 10-411-280 225

5860 BCN 23865978 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Ja 02/01/2025 3.22 .00 51-531-280 225

5860 BCN 23865978 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Ja 02/01/2025 3.22 .00 52-532-280 225

          Total BCN: 107.40 .00

Carbon Power & Light Inc.

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1314700-Kathy Glode Rstrms Me 02/01/2025 43.98 .00 10-444-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1121500-112 S River Meter# 109 02/01/2025 259.07 .00 10-422-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1317500-117 E Spring Meter# 84 02/01/2025 89.11 .00 10-422-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1115800-Pump Station Meter# 90 02/01/2025 277.95 .00 52-532-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1130000-Kathy Glode Sprklr Met 02/01/2025 43.50 .00 10-444-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1130100-Shop Meter# 11450673- 02/01/2025 450.51 .00 10-431-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1130400-Sewer Lift Meter# 1148 02/01/2025 47.34 .00 52-532-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1130500-Street Lights-No Meter- 02/01/2025 4,802.25 .00 10-431-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1130800-Swimming Pool Meter#  02/01/2025 477.17 .00 10-441-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1130800-Swimming Pool Meter#  02/01/2025 1,431.53 .00 10-442-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1131100-Water Tower Meter# 13 02/01/2025 136.04 .00 51-531-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1144102-Trl Space @ Lake Mete 02/01/2025 1,250.96 .00 10-443-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1157302-Lake Pump #3 Meter# 1 02/01/2025 43.50 .00 10-443-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1199800-Runway Lights Meter# 1 02/01/2025 186.69 .00 42-533-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1225000-Veterans Island Meter#  02/01/2025 62.10 .00 10-444-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1237500-Lagoon Meter# 844978 02/01/2025 3,872.24 .00 52-532-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1284100-New Beacon Meter# 10 02/01/2025 43.50 .00 42-533-270 225
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     2

Report dates: 2/5/2025-2/18/2025 Feb 14, 2025  05:07PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1288300-Rstrms @ Lake Meter#  02/01/2025 43.50 .00 10-443-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1308900-River & Bridge Meter# 1 02/01/2025 146.27 .00 10-431-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1309000-Bridge & 2nd Meter# 13 02/01/2025 98.83 .00 10-431-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1321600-Weather Station Meter#  02/01/2025 63.54 .00 42-533-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1327900-1st & Spring Rstrms Me 02/01/2025 289.19 .00 10-431-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 1330501-210 W Elm Meter# 1146 02/01/2025 94.27 .00 10-410-262 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 7311300-110 E Spring Meter# 11 02/01/2025 296.51 .00 10-411-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 7311300-110 E Spring Meter# 11 02/01/2025 296.51 .00 10-421-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 7331200-Well Field Meter# 1749 02/01/2025 2,839.08 .00 51-531-270 225

1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/1/ Acct# 7545800-Woods Field Meter# 13 02/01/2025 44.34 .00 10-444-270 225

          Total Carbon Power & Light Inc.: 17,729.48 .00

Caselle, Inc.

1760 Caselle, Inc. 138554 Contract Support & Maintenance-3/1/25  02/01/2025 1,279.65 .00 10-411-320 225

1760 Caselle, Inc. 138554 Contract Support & Maintenance-3/1/25  02/01/2025 67.35 .00 10-413-320 225

          Total Caselle, Inc.: 1,347.00 .00

Kylie M Waldrip, P.C.

7410 Kylie M Waldrip, P.C. 4379 Professional Legal Services Rendered- 02/03/2025 222.00 .00 10-411-310 225

7410 Kylie M Waldrip, P.C. 4379 Professional Legal Services Rendered- 02/03/2025 314.50 .00 10-412-310 225

7410 Kylie M Waldrip, P.C. 4379 Professional Legal Services Rendered- 02/03/2025 148.00 .00 10-444-310 225

7410 Kylie M Waldrip, P.C. 4379 Professional Legal Services Rendered- 02/03/2025 37.00 .00 51-531-310 225

          Total Kylie M Waldrip, P.C.: 721.50 .00

Lacal Equipment Inc

3505 Lacal Equipment Inc 0426080-IN Plow Blades w/CS Holes-Streets 02/06/2025 1,827.59 .00 10-431-248 225

          Total Lacal Equipment Inc: 1,827.59 .00

Mike L. Moon

7760 Mike L. Moon 4-H REIMBUR Wyoming Community Gas Donation For  02/11/2025 655.11 655.11 02/11/2025 10-445-493 225

          Total Mike L. Moon: 655.11 655.11

One-Call of Wyoming, Inc.

4140 One-Call of Wyoming, Inc. 74468 Group III 2025 Membership-Sewer 02/07/2025 25.00 .00 52-532-310 225

4140 One-Call of Wyoming, Inc. 74468 Tickets For January 2025-Sewer 02/07/2025 9.45 .00 52-532-310 225
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     3

Report dates: 2/5/2025-2/18/2025 Feb 14, 2025  05:07PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

          Total One-Call of Wyoming, Inc.: 34.45 .00

Perue Printing

4255 Perue Printing 01312025 Inv# 070932-Notary Stamp-Notary Rec 01/31/2025 48.90 .00 10-421-240 225

4255 Perue Printing 01312025 Inv# JB43224-Envelopes-1/24/25-TH 01/31/2025 265.00 .00 10-411-240 225

          Total Perue Printing: 313.90 .00

Platte Valley 4-H Shooting Sports

7759 Platte Valley 4-H Shooting Sports 4-H REIMBUR Wyoming Community Gas Donation For  02/11/2025 389.00 389.00 02/11/2025 10-445-493 225

          Total Platte Valley 4-H Shooting Sports: 389.00 389.00

Platte Valley Foods LLC

5700 Platte Valley Foods LLC 02022025 Water-1/21/25-Streets 02/02/2025 20.00 .00 10-431-240 225

          Total Platte Valley Foods LLC: 20.00 .00

Platte Valley Heating & Air LLC

7362 Platte Valley Heating & Air LLC 2195 Equipment-Vent Pipe-Misc Transitions- 02/03/2025 4,215.00 .00 52-532-740 225

7362 Platte Valley Heating & Air LLC 2197 Equipment-Vent Pipe-Gas Pipe 1/2"-Th 02/06/2025 4,755.00 .00 52-532-740 225

          Total Platte Valley Heating & Air LLC: 8,970.00 .00

Platte Valley Porta Pots, Inc

7387 Platte Valley Porta Pots, Inc 1782 Weekly Clean-Veteran's Island (2)-Janu 02/08/2025 300.00 .00 10-444-262 225

          Total Platte Valley Porta Pots, Inc: 300.00 .00

Saratoga Feed and Grain

4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 Inv# 96302-KE 75 H Bridger High-1/13/ 02/01/2025 156.00 .00 10-431-240 225

4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 Inv# 96302-KE 75 H Bridger High-1/13/ 02/01/2025 52.00 .00 51-531-240 225

4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 Inv# 96302-KE 75 H Bridger High-1/13/ 02/01/2025 52.00 .00 52-532-240 225

4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 Inv# 96305-KE 75 H Bridger High-1/13/ 02/01/2025 156.00 .00 10-431-240 225

4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 Inv# 96305-KE 75 H Bridger High-1/13/ 02/01/2025 52.00 .00 51-531-240 225

4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 Inv# 96302-KE 75 H Bridger High-1/13/ 02/01/2025 52.00 .00 52-532-240 225

4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 Inv# 96348-KE 75 H Bridger High-1/16/ 02/01/2025 260.00 .00 51-531-500 225

4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 Inv# 96349-KE 75 H Bridger High-1/16/ 02/01/2025 260.00 .00 51-531-500 225

4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 Inv# 96392-Glove-Irrigation Boots-1/21/ 02/01/2025 118.50 .00 10-431-240 225
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     4

Report dates: 2/5/2025-2/18/2025 Feb 14, 2025  05:07PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 Inv# 96393-Propane-1/21/25-Water 02/01/2025 28.00 .00 51-531-240 225

4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 Inv# 96411-Propane-1/22/25-Water 02/01/2025 28.40 .00 51-531-240 225

          Total Saratoga Feed and Grain: 1,214.90 .00

Stinker Stores, Inc

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 9649276-132.168 G-January 20 01/31/2025 365.45 .00 10-421-256 225

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 9649134-55.942 G-January 202 01/31/2025 154.46 .00 51-531-256 225

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 4817402-44.436 G-January 202 01/31/2025 60.73 .00 51-531-256 225

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 4817402-44.436 G-January 202 01/31/2025 60.73 .00 52-532-256 225

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 4817401-87.849 G-January 202 01/31/2025 123.36 .00 51-531-256 225

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 4817401-87.849 G-January 202 01/31/2025 123.36 .00 52-532-256 225

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 4817837-213.35 G-January 202 01/31/2025 685.42 .00 10-431-256 225

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 4817686-115.189 G-January 202 01/31/2025 359.56 .00 10-431-256 225

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 9649130-14.337 G-January 202 01/31/2025 41.81 .00 10-421-256 225

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 4817420-209.485 G-January 20 01/31/2025 638.02 .00 10-431-256 225

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 9649387-47.202 G-January 202 01/31/2025 141.14 .00 10-421-256 225

7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 Card# 9649385-15.253 G-January 202 01/31/2025 42.19 .00 10-421-256 225

          Total Stinker Stores, Inc: 2,796.23 .00

Valley Fire Extinguisher Service

5695 Valley Fire Extinguisher Service 02012025 Inv# 7220-Valve Stems-O Rings-Guage  02/01/2025 232.65 .00 10-431-262 225

5695 Valley Fire Extinguisher Service 02012025 Inv# 7220-Valve Stems-O Rings-Guage  02/01/2025 232.65 .00 51-531-262 225

5695 Valley Fire Extinguisher Service 02012025 Inv# 7220-Valve Stems-O Rings-Guage  02/01/2025 232.65 .00 52-532-262 225

5695 Valley Fire Extinguisher Service 02012025 Inv# 7221-Water/Mist Hydro Test & Rec 02/01/2025 94.00 .00 10-411-262 225

5695 Valley Fire Extinguisher Service 02012025 Inv# 7221-Water/Mist Hydro Test & Rec 02/01/2025 78.00 .00 10-421-262 225

          Total Valley Fire Extinguisher Service: 869.95 .00

Wyoming Diesel Service

6165 Wyoming Diesel Service P71458 Bushing-Pins (3)-Ring (2)-Streets 02/06/2025 151.95 .00 10-431-250 225

          Total Wyoming Diesel Service: 151.95 .00

Wyoming Machinery Company

6705 Wyoming Machinery Company PO8396885 Pedal AS-Streets 01/28/2025 422.51 .00 10-431-250 225

6705 Wyoming Machinery Company PO8396885 Pedal AS-Water 01/28/2025 211.25 .00 51-531-250 225

6705 Wyoming Machinery Company PO8396885 Pedal AS-Sewer 01/28/2025 211.26 .00 52-532-250 225

6705 Wyoming Machinery Company PO8396886 Screws-Streets 01/28/2025 3.90 .00 10-431-250 225
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     5

Report dates: 2/5/2025-2/18/2025 Feb 14, 2025  05:07PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

6705 Wyoming Machinery Company PO8396887 Edge Cutting-Streets 01/28/2025 236.64 .00 10-431-250 225

6705 Wyoming Machinery Company PO8396887 Edge Cutting-Parks 01/28/2025 236.64 .00 10-444-724 225

6705 Wyoming Machinery Company R6769401 Backhoe Loader Rental-686 Hrs-Street 01/29/2025 2,298.58 .00 10-431-250 225

6705 Wyoming Machinery Company R6769401 Backhoe Loader Rental-686 Hrs-Water 01/29/2025 1,149.29 .00 51-531-250 225

6705 Wyoming Machinery Company R6769401 Backhoe Loader Rental-686 Hrs-Sewer 01/29/2025 1,149.28 .00 52-532-250 225

          Total Wyoming Machinery Company: 5,919.35 .00

Wyoming Retirement System

6205 Wyoming Retirement System 264437 Volunteer Firefighter and EMT Pension- 02/05/2025 562.50 .00 10-422-170 225

          Total Wyoming Retirement System: 562.50 .00

          Grand Totals:  49,677.98 1,044.11

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: _____________________________________________________
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     6

Report dates: 2/5/2025-2/18/2025 Feb 14, 2025  05:07PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Cash Requirements Report - Treasurer Page:     1

Due date(s): All-All Feb 14, 2025  05:08PM

Check Issue Date: 2/14/2025

Due Discount Lost Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Discount Partial Net Due Pay Partial Part Pmt

Date Due Date Number Name Number Amount Amount Payments Amount Pmt Amt Disc Amt

02/24/2025 7709 Armstrong Consultants, Inc ARM236916- 5,747.67 .00 .00 5,747.67 ____ ________ ________

02/01/2025 5860 BCN 23865978 107.40 .00 .00 107.40 ____ ________ ________

02/18/2025 1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-1/1/25-2/ 17,729.48 .00 .00 17,729.48 ____ ________ ________

02/25/2025 1760 Caselle, Inc. 138554 1,347.00 .00 .00 1,347.00 ____ ________ ________

02/28/2025 7410 Kylie M Waldrip, P.C. 4379 721.50 .00 .00 721.50 ____ ________ ________

03/06/2025 3505 Lacal Equipment Inc 0426080-IN 1,827.59 .00 .00 1,827.59 ____ ________ ________

02/07/2025 4140 One-Call of Wyoming, Inc. 74468 34.45 .00 .00 34.45 ____ ________ ________

01/31/2025 4255 Perue Printing 01312025 313.90 .00 .00 313.90 ____ ________ ________

02/02/2025 5700 Platte Valley Foods LLC 02022025 20.00 .00 .00 20.00 ____ ________ ________

02/13/2025 7362 Platte Valley Heating & Air  2195 4,215.00 .00 .00 4,215.00 ____ ________ ________

02/16/2025 7362 Platte Valley Heating & Air  2197 4,755.00 .00 .00 4,755.00 ____ ________ ________

03/10/2025 7387 Platte Valley Porta Pots, In 1782 300.00 .00 .00 300.00 ____ ________ ________

02/01/2025 4895 Saratoga Feed and Grain 02012025 1,214.90 .00 .00 1,214.90 ____ ________ ________

02/28/2025 7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-1/31/25 2,796.23 .00 .00 2,796.23 ____ ________ ________

02/10/2025 5695 Valley Fire Extinguisher Se 02012025 869.95 .00 .00 869.95 ____ ________ ________

02/06/2025 6165 Wyoming Diesel Service P71458 151.95 .00 .00 151.95 ____ ________ ________

02/28/2025 6705 Wyoming Machinery Comp PO8396885 845.02 .00 .00 845.02 ____ ________ ________

02/28/2025 6705 Wyoming Machinery Comp PO8396886 3.90 .00 .00 3.90 ____ ________ ________

02/28/2025 6705 Wyoming Machinery Comp PO8396887 473.28 .00 .00 473.28 ____ ________ ________

02/28/2025 6705 Wyoming Machinery Comp R6769401 4,597.15 .00 .00 4,597.15 ____ ________ ________

03/12/2025 6205 Wyoming Retirement Syste 264437 562.50 .00 .00 562.50 ____ ________ ________

          Grand Totals:  21 48,633.87 .00 .00 48,633.87

Cash Requirements Summary

Date Invoice Amount Discount Amount Partial Payments Net Due Amount Net Cumulative Amount

01/31/2025 313.90 .00 .00 313.90 313.90

02/01/2025 1,322.30 .00 .00 1,322.30 1,636.20

02/02/2025 20.00 .00 .00 20.00 1,656.20

02/06/2025 151.95 .00 .00 151.95 1,808.15

02/07/2025 34.45 .00 .00 34.45 1,842.60

02/10/2025 869.95 .00 .00 869.95 2,712.55

02/13/2025 4,215.00 .00 .00 4,215.00 6,927.55

02/16/2025 4,755.00 .00 .00 4,755.00 11,682.55

02/18/2025 17,729.48 .00 .00 17,729.48 29,412.03

02/24/2025 5,747.67 .00 .00 5,747.67 35,159.70

02/25/2025 1,347.00 .00 .00 1,347.00 36,506.70

02/28/2025 9,437.08 .00 .00 9,437.08 45,943.78

03/06/2025 1,827.59 .00 .00 1,827.59 47,771.37

03/10/2025 300.00 .00 .00 300.00 48,071.37

03/12/2025 562.50 .00 .00 562.50 48,633.87

          Grand Totals:  

48,633.87 .00 .00 48,633.87
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